

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14310/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in SCA No. 12/2009 & LPA No. 367/2010 & SCA No. 6665/2008 & SCA No. 11009/2009 & SCA No. 16707/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S.PARAS SHIP BREAKERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

We find that an identical letter was circulated on 3.1.2011 and on 4.1.2011, we had granted four weeks time to file rejoinder subject to the condition that no further extension will be granted. Again, a letter is circulated. We find no reason to accept the said request. However, in the interest of justice, we permit the petitioner to file the rejoinder affidavit subject to deposit of Rs.2500/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master