

¢

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26692-26695/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2013 in SCA No.7193/2011,
SCA No.7194/2011,SCA No.7195/2011,SCA No.7196/2011,MCA No.378/2013,
MCA No.379/2013,MCA No.380/2013,MCA No.381/2013,LPA No.790/2013,
LPA No.791/2013,LPA No.792/2013,LPA No.793/2013 of The HIGH COURT
OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

EXECUTIVE ENG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS SHIP BREAKERS LTD & ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. S. Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Subhashis R. Soren, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. Sambeet Das, Adv.
Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

After notice, tag with Civil Appeal No. 2640 of 2011.

Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 states that the
respondent will not claim refund on the basis of the impugned order
of the High Court in the meanwhile.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER