

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2640/2011

M/S.PARAS SHIP BREAKERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 26692-26695/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 2640/2011
Matter falls under complete category. As and when
connected matter is ready, orders would be passed.
SLP(C) No. 26692-26695/2013
Service is complete on respondent No.2 but no one has
put in appearance on his behalf.
Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.1 for
filing counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.09.13

List again on 11.11.2014.

13:05:02 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar